This is Exhibit "18" referred to in the Affidavit of Anthony Griffin sworn before me this _____ day of June, 2016

A Commissioner, etc.

Rashid, Kashan

From: Rashid, Kashan

Sent: Saturday, April 26, 2014 9:42 AM

To: Tony Griffin

Subject: RE: RE: Wind Canada

Sure

Regards Kashan

From: Tony Griffin [mailto:tony.griffin@westfacecapital.com]

Sent: zaterdag 26 april 2014 15:37

To: Rashid, Kashan

Subject: Re: Wind Canada

I will call you in the afternoon Toronto time if that works.

Tony Griffin

West Face Capital Inc.

On Apr 26, 2014, at 5:19 AM, "Rashid, Kashan" < Kashan. Rashid@vimpelcom.com > wrote:

Tony

No problem. Can we speak today as I have some questions on the timetable

Lam available on +31619292021

Regards Kashan

From: Tony Griffin [mailto:tony.griffin@westfacecapital.com]

Sent: zaterdag 26 april 2014 8:02

To: Rashid, Kashan

Subject: FW: Wind Canada

Kashan,

My apologies, for incorrectly addressing my prior email to you.

Regards,

Tony Griffin

From: Anthony Griffin < tony.griffin@westfacecapital.com >

Date: Saturday, April 26, 2014 2:04 AM

To: "Rashid, Kashan" < Kashan.Rashid@vimpelcom.com >

Cc: Anthony Griffin < tony.griffin@westfacecapital.com >, Alex Singh

<alex.singh@westfacecapital.com >, Patrick Barry <PBarry@dwpv.com>

Subject: Re: Wind Canada

Rashid

Following up on our call of earlier today I wanted to provide clarity on three points you had asked about:

- 1. Use of Proceeds: Our intention would be to devote \$100 million of the \$200 million of proceeds from our convertible debenture toward a cash payment to Vimpelcom on closing
- 2. Due Diligence Process: We had outlined a period of 90 days to complete due diligence and documentation. I think we can complete our business due diligence in a period of 45 days (commencing May 1st) at which point we would provide a sign off that there are no material deficiencies and we would have a firm decision to proceed subject to completion of documentation.
- 3. Liquidity: We would intend to outline a path for Vimpelcom to monetize its \$100 million in take-back equity within the foreseeable future one path would be the provision of appropriate registration rights upon a public listing of Wind which we believe could be accomplished in the near future post completion of this transaction.

Regards,

Tony Griffin

From: <Rashid>, Kashan <Kashan.Rashid@vimpelcom.com>

Date: Friday, April 25, 2014 7:13 AM

To: Alex Singh < alex.singh@westfacecapital.com >

Cc: Alex Singh <alex.singh@westfacecapital.com >, "Hasan, Faaiz"

<Faaiz.Hasan@vimpelcom.com>, "Davies, Andrew" <Andrew.Davies@vimpelcom.com >, "Dry,

Andy" < Andy. Dry@vimpelcom.com >, "Menalda van Schouwenburg, Jelle" < Jelle. Menalda.van. Schouwenburg@vimpelcom.com >, "Saratovsky, Felix"

<Felix.Saratovsky@vimpelcom.com >, "Revsbech, Carsten"

< Carsten.Revsbech@vimpelcom.com >, Anthony Griffin < tony.griffin@westfacecapital.com >

Subject: Re: Wind Canada

Alex

Can we do it earlier around 8 or 8:30 am your time

Regards

Kashan

Sent from my iPhone

On 25 Apr 2014, at 12:46, "Alex Singh" <alex.singh@westfacecapital.com> wrote:

Kashan,

Would 1030 am Toronto/Eastern time work for you?

Alex

On Apr 25, 2014, at 6:02 AM, "Rashid, Kashan" < Kashan.Rashid@vimpelcom.com > wrote:

Dear Alex,

We have received your financing proposal for Wind Canada and had a number of questions we wanted to clarify

Can we please get on a call when you get into office this morning to go through the proposal

Kind Regards,

Kashan Rashid Director M&A

<image001.jpg>

E kashan.rashid @vimpelcom.com

W www.vimpelcom.com **T** +31 (0)20 79 75 509 **M** +31 (0)61 92 92 021 F +31 (0)20 79 77

VimpelCom Ltd., Claude Debussylaan 88, 1082 MD Amsterdam, The Netherlands

The information in this e-mail and in any attachments is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify us immediately by asking for the author or by returning this email.